V Congress

Bulan-Sogottu, Kyrgyz Republic

September 4, 2016



Report of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation activities in 2016

- 1. To take into consideration the report on activity of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation in 2016.
- 2. To note the high level of the organization of sport events of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation in interaction with the state and public institutions of the countries and regions, and also National Federations of the USA, Georgia and Kyrgyzstan.
- 3. To strengthen work on support of the Continental and National organizations developing Mas-Wrestling in the countries and regions.
- 4. To charge to the Executive Committee to develop standards of Mas-Wrestling federations activities members of the IMWF, in purpose of further strengthening and developing of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation structure.
- 5. To publish the activities report of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation in 2016 on the official site and inform management of Mas-Wrestling Continental and National Federations.

President

General Secretary

Alexander K. Akimov

V Congress

Bulan-Sogottu, Kyrgyz Republic

September 4, 2016

DECISION 2

Report of the Control and Audit Commission International Mas-Wrestling Federation

- 1. To take into consideration the report of the Control and Audit Commission of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation.
- 2. To recommend to the Executive Committee, Committees, officials of the IMWF:
- 2.1. strengthen the work on implementation of marketing policy for the purpose of ensuring financing of authorized activities, organization of sport events included in the schedule of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation.

2.2. to activate the work on search of strategic partners of the IMWF.

President

General Secretary

Alexander K. Akimov

V Congress

Bulan-Sogottu, Kyrgyz Republic

September 4, 2016

DECISION 3

Membership in the International Mas-Wrestling Federation

- 1. According to the IMWF Charter to accept in members of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation:
- 1.1 Powerlifting club of Greece;
- 1.2 National Mas-Wrestling Federation of Iceland;
- 1.3 Slovak Mas-Wrestling Association;
- 1.4 Mas-Wrestling Federation of Argentina;

1.5 Mas-Wrestling Federation of Uruguay.

President

General Secretary

Alexander K. Akimov

V Congress

Bulan-Sogottu, Kyrgyz Republic

September 4, 2016



DECISION 4

Activities of the Committees and strengthening of coordination and cooperation of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation structure

- 1. To approve the Regulations on holding meetings of the IMWF Executive Committee and the IMWF Committees using video conferencing systems.
- 2. To Vice-Presidents, the Executive Committee, the Committees, Continental and National Federations to organize interaction and coordination of activity according to the approved Regulations.

President

General Secretary

Alexander K. Akimov

V Congress

Bulan-Sogottu, Kyrgyz Republic

September 4, 2016

DECISION 5

Modifications and additions in the international rules of Mas-Wrestling

1. To charge to the Executive Committee to publish the international rules of Mas-Wrestling in the new edition, taking into account modifications and additions, to bring information to the attention of Mas-Wrestling Continental and National Federations, the partners who are carrying out Mas-Wrestling activity.

President

General Secretar

Alexander K. Akimov

V Congress

Bulan-Sogottu, Kyrgyz Republic

September 4, 2016

DECISION 6

Schedule of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation sport events (Calendar plan) 2017

- 1. All National Federations to provide to the Executive Committee of the amendment to the IMWF schedule (Calendar Plan) till December 1, 2016
- 2. To the Executive Committee, the Committees, National Federations to provide organized holding the sport events included in the schedule (Calendar Plan) of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation.

President

General Secretary

Alexander K. Akimov

V Congress

Bulan-Sogottu, Kyrgyz Republic

September 4, 2016

DECISION 7

Organizational issues of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation

- 1. In the order provided by the Charter to choose by results of vote:
 - 1.1. Kim-Kimen Alexander the I Vice-President of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation on strategic development and legal issues.
- 1.2. The President of the Asian Continental Federation Kazakov Bolsunbek to appoint the Vice-President of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation.
 - 1.3. To charge to the Executive Committee to actualize personal information of management of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation on the official site.
- 2. The IMWF Executive Committee carry out completion of Regulations on membership dues of the IMWF till December 1, 2016.
- 3. To determine by the operational account for receipt and expenditures of money membership dues of the IMWF the settlement account "Fund of development of Mas-Wrestling of "Sila Severa".
 - 3.1. The IMWF Executive Committee to bring requisites of the settlement account to the IMWF members.
- 4. To charge to the Executive Committee to develop system of creation and database maintenance of the athletes, trainers, experts and officials participating in the activities of the International Mas-Wrestling Federation as a part of Mas-Wrestling Continental and National Federations with introduction of personal cards for involvement in the International Mas-Wrestling Federation events.

President

Alexander K. Akimov

General Secretary